

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12099 of 2017**

=====

SHANTINIKETAN AVENUE OWNERS ASSOCIATION....Petitioner(s)

Versus

RAJKOT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & 1....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

VIJAY H PATEL, ADVOCATE for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE RAJESH H.SHUKLA**

**Date : 03/07/2017**

**ORAL ORDER**

**Notice** to the respondents returnable on  
**24.07.2017.**

Direct Service is permitted.

**(RAJESH H.SHUKLA, J.)**

/phalguni/