

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12099 of 2017

=====

SHANTINIKETAN AVENUE OWNERS ASSOCIATION....Petitioner(s)

Versus

RAJKOT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & 1....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

VIJAY H PATEL, ADVOCATE for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR HS MUNSHAW, ADVOCATE for the Respondent(s) No. 1 - 2

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE RAJESH H.SHUKLA**

Date : 26/09/2017

ORAL ORDER

At the request made on behalf of learned advocate Shri Munshaw, matter is adjourned to 07.11.2017 to enable him to file reply on behalf of the respondents authority.

(RAJESH H.SHUKLA, J.)

ABHISHEK