

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12099 of 2017

=====

SHANTINIKETAN AVENUE OWNERS ASSOCIATION
Versus
RAJKOT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

=====

Appearance:

VIJAY H PATEL(7361) for the PETITIONER(s) No. 1

MR HS MUNSHAW(495) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 1,2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS.JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

Date : 06/08/2018

ORAL ORDER

None is present for the petitioner though the matter is called out twice. Petition is dismissed for default. Notice is discharged.

(BELA M. TRIVEDI, J)

ALI