

NAKULAN S PANIKER v. KANTILAL AMBALAL

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2238 of 2012****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR MODIFICATION OF ORDER) NO. 1 of 2017****In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2238 of 2012****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR JOINING PARTY) NO. 1 of 2020****In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2238 of 2012****With****CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2 of 2013****In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2238 of 2012****With****R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2239 of 2012****With****CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1 of 2013****In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2239 of 2012****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR MODIFICATION OF ORDER) NO. 1 of 2017****In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2239 of 2012****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR JOINING PARTY) NO. 1 of 2020****In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2239 of 2012****With****R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 2004 of 2009****In****SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5174 of 1996****With****R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 2108 of 2009****In****SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10235 of 1996****With****R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 2111 of 2009****In****SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13065 of 1994****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR DIRECTION) NO. 1 of 2018****In R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 2111 of 2009****In****SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13065 of 1994****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR JOINING PARTY) NO. 1 of 2019****In R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 2111 of 2009****In****SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13065 of 1994****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR DIRECTION) NO. 2 of 2018**

NAKULAN S PANIKER v. KANTILAL AMBALAL

In R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 2111 of 2009
In
SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13065 of 1994
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12099 of 2017
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FIXING DATE OF EARLY HEARING) NO. 1 of 2020
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12099 of 2017

=====

NAKULAN S PANIKER

Versus

KANTILAL AMBALAL PATEL SINCE DECEASED THROUGH HIS LEGAL
HEIRS & 4 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR TATTVAM K PATEL(5455) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR AS VAKIL(962) for the Defendant(s) No. 1.1,1.3

MR ASHISH B DESAI(5163) for the Defendant(s) No. 1,2

MR PINAKIN B RAVAL(3468) for the Defendant(s) No. 1.4

MR SHIVANG J SHUKLA(2515) for the Defendant(s) No. 4

MR.PARTH CONTRACTOR(7150) for the Defendant(s) No. 1.2

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE DR. JUSTICE VINEET KOTHARI**

and

HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE GITA GOPI**Date : 08/02/2021****ORAL ORDER****(PER : HONOURABLE DR. JUSTICE VINEET KOTHARI)**

After hearing the learned counsels for some time, the learned counsels are requested to prepare a brief synopsis and list of dates not more than 2 or 3 pages each for assistance of the Court, narrating the history of transactions and the Court orders in the present batch of cases before the next date of hearing.

The private parties may also take instructions from the respective clients about the possibilities and parameters within which the dispute in question can be settled by mutual settlement between the parties, subject to disposal of the Letters Patent Appeal filed by the State against

NAKULAN S PANIKER v. KANTILAL AMBALAL

the order of the learned Single Judge dated 20.10.2005.

Put up on 26.2.2021 in a separate Board at 2.30 p.m.

(DR. VINEET KOTHARI,J)

V.J. SATWARA

(GITA GOPI,J)