

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2238 of 2012

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR MODIFICATION OF ORDER) NO. 1 of 2017

In

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2238 of 2012

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR JOINING PARTY) NO. 1 of 2020

In

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2238 of 2012

With

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2 of 2013

In

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2238 of 2012

With

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2239 of 2012

With

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1 of 2013

In

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2239 of 2012

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR MODIFICATION OF ORDER) NO. 1 of 2017

In

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2239 of 2012

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR JOINING PARTY) NO. 1 of 2020

In

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2239 of 2012

With

R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 2108 of 2009

In

SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10235 of 1996

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR FIXING DATE OF HEARING) NO. 1 of 2021

In

R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 2108 of 2009

In

SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10235 of 1996

With

R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 2111 of 2009

In

SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13065 of 1994

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR DIRECTION) NO. 1 of 2018

In

R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 2111 of 2009

In

SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13065 of 1994

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR JOINING PARTY) NO. 1 of 2019

In

R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 2111 of 2009

In

SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13065 of 1994

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR ORDERS) NO. 1 of 2021

In

R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 2111 of 2009

In

SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13065 of 1994

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR DIRECTION) NO. 2 of 2018

In

R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 2111 of 2009

In

SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13065 of 1994

With

R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 2004 of 2009

In

SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5174 of 1996

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FIXING DATE OF EARLY HEARING) NO. 1 of 2021

In

R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 2004 of 2009

In

SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5174 of 1996

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11541 of 2018

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11916 of 2018

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12099 of 2017

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FIXING DATE OF EARLY HEARING) NO. 1 of 2020

In

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12099 of 2017

=====

NAKULAN S PANIKER

Versus

KANTILAL AMBALAL PATEL SINCE DECEASED THROUGH HIS LEGAL HEIRS & 4 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR MIHIR JOSHI, Senior Counsel for MR TATTVAM K PATEL(5455) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR YATIN N. OZA, Counsel for MR HIMANSHU C DESAI(6832) for the Defendant(s) No. 1.1, 1.2

MR BHARGAV MEHTA, Counsel for MR PINAKIN B RAVAL(3468) for the Defendant(s) No. 1.4

MR DHAVAL DAVE, Senior Counsel

MR ANSHIN DESAI, Senior Counsel

MR MAULIN RAVAL, Senior Counsel

MR H.S. MUNSHAW, Counsel for Rajkot Municipal Corporation

MS TRUSHA PATEL, Counsel for Siddhi Infrastructure and Developers

MR DHAVAL VYAS, Counsel for the Defendant(s) No. 1.3

MR PRUTHVIRAJ SINH D PARMAR, Counsel for the Defendant(s) No. 5

MS HIMANI SHAH, Counsel for MS KRUTI M. SHAH, Counsel for Defendant No.2.4

MR CHINTAN PATEL, Counsel

MR VIJAY H. PATEL, Counsel for Shantiniketan Avenue Owners Asscn
=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE DR. JUSTICE VINEET KOTHARI

and

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. KARIA

Date : 14/07/2021

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE DR. JUSTICE VINEET KOTHARI)

Put up before another Court.

(DR. VINEET KOTHARI, J)

(B.N. KARIA, J)

Bharat