

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2238 of 2012

With

**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR MODIFICATION OF ORDER) NO. 1 of 2017
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2238 of 2012**

With

**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR JOINING PARTY) NO. 1 of 2020
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2238 of 2012**

With

**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR JOINING PARTY) NO. 1 of 2021
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2238 of 2012**

With

**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR BRINGING HEIRS) NO. 1 of 2022
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2238 of 2012**

With

**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY) NO. 1 of 2023
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2238 of 2012**

With

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2 of 2013
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2238 of 2012**

With

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2239 of 2012

With

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1 of 2013
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2239 of 2012**

With

**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR MODIFICATION OF ORDER) NO. 1 of 2017
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2239 of 2012**

With

**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR JOINING PARTY) NO. 1 of 2020
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2239 of 2012**

With

**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR JOINING PARTY) NO. 1 of 2021
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2239 of 2012**

With

**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR BRINGING HEIRS) NO. 1 of 2022
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2239 of 2012**

With

**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY) NO. 1 of 2023
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2239 of 2012**

With

R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 2108 of 2009

In

SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10235 of 1996

With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR FIXING DATE OF HEARING) NO. 1 of 2021
In R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 2108 of 2009
In
SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10235 of 1996
With
R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 2111 of 2009
In
SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13065 of 1994
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR DIRECTION) NO. 1 of 2018
In R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 2111 of 2009
In
SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13065 of 1994
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR JOINING PARTY) NO. 1 of 2019
In R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 2111 of 2009
In
SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13065 of 1994
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR ORDERS) NO. 1 of 2021
In R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 2111 of 2009
In
SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13065 of 1994
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR DIRECTION) NO. 2 of 2018
In R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 2111 of 2009
In
SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13065 of 1994
With
R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 2004 of 2009
In
SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5174 of 1996
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FIXING DATE OF EARLY HEARING) NO. 1 of 2021
In R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 2004 of 2009
In
SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5174 of 1996
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11541 of 2018
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11916 of 2018
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR JOINING PARTY) NO. 1 of 2021
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11916 of 2018
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12099 of 2017

With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR DIRECTION) NO. 1 of 2022
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12099 of 2017

=====

NAKULAN S PANIKER

Versus

KANTILAL AMBALAL PATEL SINCE DECEASED THROUGH HIS LEGAL
HEIRS & 4 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR TATTVAM K PATEL(5455) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

ADITYA A GUPTA(7875) for the Defendant(s) No. 1.2

MR ASHISH B DESAI(5163) for the Defendant(s) No. 1,2

MR DHAVAL D VYAS(3225) for the Defendant(s) No. 1.1,1.3

MR HIMANSHU C DESAI(6832) for the Defendant(s) No. 1.1,1.2

MR PINAKIN B RAVAL(3468) for the Defendant(s) No. 1.4

MR PRUTHVIRAJ SINH D PARMAR(9934) for the Defendant(s) No. 5

MR SHIVANG J SHUKLA(2515) for the Defendant(s) No. 4

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE UMESH A. TRIVEDI
and
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE M. K. THAKKER

Date : 02/09/2023

COMMON ORAL ORDER
(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE UMESH A. TRIVEDI)

This matter is placed on the note of Registry for making payment to the Security Company, who is protecting the property as per the order of the Court. However, the learned advocate representing the appellant in the First Appeal, raised grievance that calculation made all-throughout needs to be clarified. Therefore, learned advocate representing the Security Company as also appellant have been requested to

sort it out sitting with the Committee of the Court Commissioner and thereafter, any order for the payment to be made to it, would be passed. However, since this appeal and connected matters are ordered to be heard and concluded within three months, as expected by the Supreme Court in several orders, all these matters are fixed for hearing on ***21.09.2023***.

(UMESH A. TRIVEDI, J)

(M. K. THAKKER, J)

A. B. VAGHELA