

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2238 of 2012
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR MODIFICATION OF ORDER) NO. 1 of 2017
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2238 of 2012
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR JOINING PARTY) NO. 1 of 2020
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2238 of 2012
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR JOINING PARTY) NO. 1 of 2021
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2238 of 2012
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR BRINGING HEIRS) NO. 1 of 2022
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2238 of 2012
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY) NO. 1 of 2023
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2238 of 2012
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR DIRECTION) NO. 1 of 2024
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2238 of 2012
With
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2 of 2013
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2238 of 2012
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR ORDERS) NO. 2 of 2024
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2238 of 2012
With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2239 of 2012
With
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1 of 2013
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2239 of 2012
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR MODIFICATION OF ORDER) NO. 1 of 2017
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2239 of 2012
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR JOINING PARTY) NO. 1 of 2021
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2239 of 2012
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR BRINGING HEIRS) NO. 1 of 2022
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2239 of 2012
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY) NO. 1 of 2023
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2239 of 2012
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (DIRECTION) NO. 1 of 2024
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2239 of 2012

With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR ORDERS) NO. 2 of 2024
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2239 of 2012
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR FIXING DATE OF HEARING) NO. 1 of 2021
In R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 2108 of 2009
In
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10235 of 1996
With
R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 2111 of 2009
In
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13065 of 1994
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR DIRECTION) NO. 1 of 2018
In R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 2111 of 2009
In
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13065 of 1994
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR JOINING PARTY) NO. 1 of 2019
In R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 2111 of 2009
In
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13065 of 1994
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR DIRECTION) NO. 2 of 2018
In R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 2111 of 2009
In
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13065 of 1994
With
R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 2004 of 2009
In
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5174 of 1996
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FIXING DATE OF EARLY HEARING) NO. 1 of 2021
In R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 2004 of 2009
In
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5174 of 1996
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11541 of 2018
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11916 of 2018
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR JOINING PARTY) NO. 1 of 2021
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11916 of 2018
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12099 of 2017
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR DIRECTION) NO. 1 of 2022

In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12099 of 2017

=====

NAKULAN S PANIKER

Versus

KANTILAL AMBALAL PATEL SINCE DECEASED THROUGH HIS LEGAL
HEIRS & ORS.

=====

Appearance in First Appeal no.2238 of 2012:

MR TATTVAM K PATEL(5455) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

for the Defendant(s) No. 1.3

ADITYA A GUPTA(7875) for the Defendant(s) No. 1.2

M/S.VYAS ASSOCIATES(1559) for the Defendant(s) No. 1.1,1.3,1.4

MR ASHISH B DESAI(5163) for the Defendant(s) No. 1,2

MR DA SANKHESARA(5955) for the Defendant(s) No. 1.1,1.3,1.4

MR HIMANSHU C DESAI(6832) for the Defendant(s) No. 1.1,1.2

MR PRUTHVIRAJ SINH D PARMAR(9934) for the Defendant(s) No. 5

MR SHIVANG J SHUKLA(2515) for the Defendant(s) No. 4

Appearance in First Appeal no.2238 of 2012:

MS TRUSHA K K PATEL for the Appellant(s) No. 1

M/S.VYAS ASSOCIATES(1559) for the Defendant(s) No. 1.1,1.3,1.4

MR ASHISH B DESAI(5163) for the Defendant(s) No. 1

MR DA SANKHESARA(5955) for the Defendant(s) No.1.3,1.4

MR HIMANSHU C DESAI(6832) for the Defendant(s) No. 1.1,1.2

MR TATTVAM K PATEL for the Defendant No.3

MR PRUTHVIRAJ SINH D PARMAR(9934) for the Defendant(s) No. 5

MR HIMANSHU C DESAI for the Defendant(s) No.1.1 – 1.2,

MR PARTH CONTRACTOR for the Defendant(s) 1.2, 2

MR SHIVANG J SHUKLA(2515) for the Defendant(s) No. 4

Appearance in Letters Patent Appeal no.2108 of 2009

MR AAKASH GUPTA, Assistant Government Pleader for the Appellant(s)
Nos.1-3

DECEASED LITIGANT 2

MS PARUL P VASAVADA for the Defendant(s) 1.4 – 1.6

MR KRUTI M SHAH for the Defendant 2.4

MS TRUSHA K PATEL for the Defendant 3

MR ALKESH N SHAH for the Defendant 1.2

MR SALIL M THAKORE for the Defendant 1.1 – 1.3, 1.7

MR HIMANSHU C DESAI for the Defendant 2.1 – 2.2

MR JAY B TRIVEDI for the Defendant 2.3

Appearance in Letters Patent Appeal no.2004 of 2009

MR AAKASH GUPTA, Assistant Government Pleader for the Appellant(s)
Nos.1-3

Rule Served 2.1 – 2.3

MR YN OZA 2

MR YN RAVANI 1.7

MS PARUL P VASAVADA for the Defendant(s) 1.4 – 1.6
 MR KRUTI M SHAH for the Defendant 2.4
 MS TRUSHA K PATEL for the Defendant 3
 MR HEMANG M SHAH, for the Defendant 1.1 – 1.3

Appearance in Special Civil Application no.11541 of 2018

MS TRUSHA K PATEL for the petitioner 1
 GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the respondent(s) 1 – 2
 NOTICE SERVED BY DS 10, 6.1-6.4, 7 – 9,
 MR HS MUNSHAW for the respondent(s) 3
 MR AS VAKIL for the respondent (s) 5.4
 MR DIGANT M POPAT for the respondent(s) 4.1
 MR HIMANSHU C DESAI for the respondent(s) 5.1, 5.3
 MR JAY B TRIVEDI for the respondent (s) 5.2

Appearance in Special Civil Application no.11916 of 2018

MR DIPAK B PATEL for the petitioner 1
 GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the respondent(s) 1 – 2
 NOTICE SERVED BY DS 4.2.1 – 4.2.4, 4.3
 MR HS MUNSHAW for the respondent(s) 3
 MR DIGANT M POPAT for the respondent(s) 4.1

Appearance in Special Civil Application no.12099 of 2017

MR VIJAY H PATEL for the petitioner 1
 MR HS MUNSHAW for the respondent(s) 1 - 2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN
and
HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE NISHA M. THAKORE

Date : 05/03/2024
ORAL ORDER
(PER : HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN)

Order in Civil Application no.1 of 2021 in Letters Patent Appeal no.2108 of 2009

By this application, the applicants have prayed for fixing early date of hearing of Letters Patent Appeal no.2108 of 2009.

Main matter is already listed on the board, therefore, the Civil Application, would not survive and stands disposed of. No order as to costs.

Order in Civil Application no.1 of 2021 in Letters Patent Appeal no.2004 of 2009

By this application, the applicant has prayed for fixing early date of hearing of Letters Patent Appeal no.2004 of 2009.

Main matter is already listed on the board, therefore, the Civil Application, would not survive and stands disposed of. No order as to costs.

Order in Civil Application no.1 of 2013 in First Appeal no.2239 of 2012

Mr Salil M. Thakore, learned advocate states that he is appearing for the applicant in place of Mr Digant M. Popat, learned advocate, however, his name is not reflected. It is urged that registry be directed to show his name.

Registry is directed to show the name of Mr Salil M. Thakore, learned advocate appearing for the applicant in the present Civil Application. List the matter on 07.03.2024.

Common Order in rest of the matters

List the matters on 07.03.2024.

(SANGEETA K. VISHEN,J)

(NISHA M. THAKORE,J)

BINOY B PILLAI