

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12099 of 2017

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR DIRECTION) NO. 1 of 2022

In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12099 of 2017

=====

SHANTINIKETAN AVENUE OWNERS ASSOCIATION

Versus

RAJKOT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR VIJAY H PATEL(7361) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR HS MUNSHAW(495) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE MAUNA M. BHATT

Date : 11/08/2025

ORAL ORDER

Not before this Court.

(MAUNA M. BHATT,J)